
  
Children’s Social Care Locality Teams  

 
 

Office 
 

 
Address 

 
Team Manager 

 
Opening Hours 

 
Contacts 

Alnwick 10 Bailiffgate 
Alnwick  
NE66 1LU 

Marie Johnson 
 

8.30am – 5pm (Mon to Thurs)  
8.30am – 4.30pm (Fri)  

01665 626830 
01670 822386 (out of hours) 
marie.johnson@northumberland.gov.uk 

Ashington  South View 
Ashington 
NE63 0SF 

Susan Priest – LT1 
Janice Rainey – LT2  
Dawn Reed – LT3 

8.30am – 5pm (Mon to Thurs)  
8.30am – 4.30pm (Fri) 

01670 629200 
01670 822386  (out of hours) 
susan.priest@northumberland.gov.uk  
janice.rainey@northumberland.gov.uk  
Dawn.Reed@northumberland.gov.uk  

Berwick Walkergate  
Berwick Upon Tweed 
TD15 1DB 

Liz Spratt  
 
 

8.30am – 5pm (Mon to Thurs)  
8.30am – 4.30pm (Fri) 

01289 334000 
01670 822386  (out of hours) 
elizabeth.spratt@northumberland.gov.uk  

Blyth  
 

Compass House 
68 Bridge Street 
Blyth 
NE24 2BA 

Laura Meredith  
Katie Scovell 
 

8.30am – 5pm (Mon to Thurs)  
8.30am – 4.30pm (Fri) 

01670 354316 
01670 822386  (out of hours) 
laura.meredith@northumberland.gov.uk  
Katie.scovell@northumberland.gov.uk  

Cramlington  
 

Civic Precinct 
Forum Way 
Cramlington 
NE23 6SH 

Sue Williams  
Sue Thornton 
 

8.30am – 5pm (Mon to Thurs)  
8.30am – 4.30pm (Fri) 

01670 712925 
01670 822386  (out of hours) 
sue.williams@northumberland.gov.uk  
sue.thornton@northumberland.gov.uk 

Hexham St. Matthews House 
Haugh Lane Industrial 
Estate 
Hexham 
NE46 3PU 

Trish Murphy 
 

8.30am – 5pm (Mon to Thurs)  
8.30am – 4.30pm (Fri) 

01434 603582 
01670 822386  (out of hours) 
trish.murphy@northumberland.gov.uk 

Disabled Children 
Team 

County Hall 
Morpeth 
NE61 2EF 

Doris Ross  
 

8.30am – 5pm (Mon to Thurs)  
8.30am – 4.30pm (Fri) 

01670 516131 
01670 822386 (out of hours) 
doris.ross@northumberland.gov.uk  

16+ Team 
 

Northumbria House 
Manor Walks Shopping 
Centre 
Cramlington 
NE23 6UR 

Diane Hillier-Hall  
 

8.30am – 5pm (Mon to Thurs)  
8.30am – 4.30pm (Fri) 

01670 852225 
01670 822386  (out of hours) 
diane.hillier-hall@northumberland.gov.uk  

 
Children’s Services Managers: Patrick Boyle –Ashington. Fiona Brown – Cramlington & Blyth. Caley Banks – Hexham, Alnwick & Berwick 
 
Updated: 17.04.15 
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